
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1568
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2000
COLD STORAGE FOR MARINE PRODUCTS
PON RADHAKRISHNAN;RAMESH CHENNITHALA

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to provide ice storage facilities for marine products in the States;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount allocated for the purpose to each State during each of the last three years; and

(d) the future planning of the Union Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a): No Sir. No scheme has been proposed to provide ice-storage facilities for marine products in the States.

(b) to(d): Do not arise.
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